:H \$40.00 862562

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loffler Companies, Inc.		11/25/2013	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank National Association	
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603-4080	
Entity Type: national banking association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86256263	I.T.'S OUR WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6128775999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-877-5443

Email: ipmsd@lawmoss.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt, Esq. MOSS & BARNETT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 90 So. Seventh St.

Address Line 2: 4800 Wells Fargo Ctr.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42795.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Stolt
SIGNATURE:	/MS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Interest re i.t.'s our world#page1.tif source=Security Interest re i.t.'s our world#page2.tif source=Security Interest re i.t.'s our world#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0011

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Office:

Please be advised that pursuant to an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor"), for the benefit of BMO HARRIS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), Grantor has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations thereof described below together with the goodwill of the business with which such trademark applications are associated:

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Secured Party's security interest in the described trademarks, trademark applications and any registrations thereof can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

3776933_2.docx

Very truly yours,

LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC., a Minnesota

corporation

By:___ Its:___

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>20</u> day of <u>) Wnc</u> 42014.

Notery Public

JODI MICHELLE AASE
Notery Public
Stole at Minnescale
My Cammission Expires
January 31, 2017

3776933_2 doox

EXHIBIT A <u>TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS</u>

***************************************	Trademark	USPTO Application Serial No.	
-	I.T.'S OUR WORLD	86256263	

3776933_2.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 07/10/2014